
 

  
 

 

The first batch of 147 CBBCs assigned with stock codes in the 60000 range: 
Stock 
Code 

CBBC 
Short Name  Stock 

Code 
CBBC 

Short Name  Stock 
Code 

CBBC 
Short Name  Stock 

Code 
CBBC 

Short Name 
60001 SG#CLIFERP0902D  60041 UB#CNOOCRP0905A  60081 AA#HSI  RC0905T  60121 UB#HSI  RC0909E 
60002 SG#C MOBRP0902C  60042 UB#HS BKRP0904G  60082 AA#HSI  RP0905U  60122 UB#HSI  RC0909F 
60003 SG#HSI  RC0902R  60043 UB#HWL  RP0905A  60083 AA#HSI  RP0905G  60123 UB#HSI  RC0909G 
60004 SG#HSI  RC0902S  60044 UB#ICBC RP0905A  60084 AA#HSI  RP0905Z  60124 UB#HSI  RC0909H 
60005 SG#HSI  RC0904X  60045 UB#PINANRP0905A  60085 AA#HSI  RP0905Y  60125 UB#HSI  RC0909I 
60006 SG#HSI  RC0905S  60046 DB#HSI  RC0907F  60086 UB#CK(H)RC0905A  60126 UB#HSI  RC0909J 
60007 SG#HSI  RP0902T  60047 DB#HSI  RC0907G  60087 UB#CLIFERC0904P  60127 UB#HSI  RC0909K 
60008 SG#HSI  RP0902U  60048 DB#HSI  RC0907H  60088 UB#CLIFERC0904Q  60128 UB#HSI  RC0907O 
60009 SG#HSI  RP0902V  60049 DB#HSI  RP0907I  60089 UB#C MOBRC0905A  60129 UB#HSI  RC0907P 
60010 SG#HSI  RP0902W  60050 DB#HSI  RP0907J  60090 UB#CSHENRC0905A  60130 UB#HSI  RC0907Q 
60011 SG#HSI  RP0904Y  60051 BP#HSI  RC0909I  60091 UB#HS BKRC0904H  60131 UB#HSI  RC0907R 
60012 SG#HSBC RC0905A  60052 BP#HSI  RC0909J  60092 UB#HKEX RC0906L  60132 UB#HSI  RC0907S 
60013 SG#HSBC RC0905B  60053 BP#HSI  RC0909K  60093 UB#HSBC RC0905A  60133 UB#HSI  RC0909L 
60014 SG#HSBC RP0902A  60054 BP#HSI  RC0908L  60094 UB#HSBC RC0905B  60134 UB#HSCEIRP0905N 
60015 SG#HSBC RP0907G  60055 BP#HSI  RC0908M  60095 UB#PETCHRC0905A  60135 UB#HSCEIRP0905O 
60016 SG#FXA50RC0905A  60056 BP#HSI  RC0907J  60096 UB#PETCHRC0905B  60136 UB#HSCEIRP0905P 
60017 SG#FXA50RC0905B  60057 BP#HSI  RP0908N  60097 UB#SHK PRC0905D  60137 UB#HSI  RP0907T 
60018 SG#FXA50RP0904F  60058 BP#HSI  RP0908O  60098 UB#FXA50RC0905C  60138 UB#HSI  RP0907U 
60019 SG#PETCHRC0902A  60059 BP#HSI  RP0908P  60099 UB#FXA50RC0905D  60139 UB#HSI  RP0907V 
60020 SG#PETCHRC0907G  60060 SG#HSI  RC0902X  60100 UB#CLIFERP0904X  60140 UB#HSI  RP0907W 
60021 HS#HSI  RC0903R  60061 SG#HSI  RC0902Y  60101 UB#CLIFERP0904Y  60141 UB#HSI  RP0907X 
60022 UB#HSCEIRC0905G  60062 SG#HSI  RC0904Z  60102 UB#C MOBRP0905B  60142 UB#HSI  RP0909M 
60023 HS#HSI  RC0903S  60063 SG#HSI  RC0905A  60103 UB#HKEX RP0905A  60143 UB#HSI  RP0909N 
60024 UB#HSCEIRC0905H  60064 SG#HSI  RC0905B  60104 UB#HSBC RP0905C  60144 UB#HSI  RP0909O 
60025 HS#HSI  RP0903T  60065 SG#HSI  RP0904A  60105 UB#PETCHRP0905C  60145 UB#HSI  RP0909P 
60026 UB#HSCEIRP0905I  60066 SG#HSI  RP0905X  60106 UB#PETCHRP0905D  60146 UB#HSI  RP0909Q 
60027 UB#HSCEIRP0905J  60067 SG#HSI  RP0905Y  60107 UB#FXA50RP0905E  60147 UB#HSI  RP0909R 
60028 UB#HSI  RC0907H  60068 BP#HSI  RC0908Q  60108 UB#FXA50RP0905F    
60029 UB#HSI  RC0907I  60069 BP#HSI  RP0908R  60109 KC#HSI  RC0904I    
60030 UB#HSI  RC0907J  60070 BP#HSI  RP0908S  60110 KC#HSI  RC0905H    
60031 UB#HSI  RP0906R  60071 DB#HSI  RC0907K  60111 KC#HSI  RC0905I    
60032 UB#HSI  RP0906S  60072 DB#HSI  RC0907L  60112 KC#HSCEIRC0905E    
60033 UB#HSI  RP0906U  60073 DB#HSI  RC0907M  60113 KC#HSCEIRC0905F    
60034 UB#HSI  RP0907K  60074 DB#HSI  RP0907N  60114 KC#HSI  RP0904J    
60035 UB#HSI  RP0907L  60075 DB#HSI  RP0907O  60115 KC#HSI  RP0905J    
60036 UB#HSI  RP0907G  60076 AA#HSI  RC0905H  60116 KC#HSCEIRP0904C    
60037 UB#HSI  RP0908G  60077 AA#HSI  RC0905L  60117 UB#HSCEIRC0905K    
60038 UB#BOCL RP0905A  60078 AA#HSI  RC0905J  60118 UB#HSCEIRC0905L    
60039 UB#CCB  RP0905A  60079 AA#HSI  RC0905K  60119 UB#HSCEIRC0905M    
60040 UB#CMB  RP0904A  60080 AA#HSI  RC0905N  60120 UB#HSI  RC0909D    



 

  
 

 

首批獲編配 60000 系列證券代號的 147 隻牛熊證： 
證券代號 牛熊證之簡稱  證券代號 牛熊證之簡稱  證券代號 牛熊證之簡稱  證券代號 牛熊證之簡稱 

60001 中壽法興九二熊 D  60041 海油瑞銀九五熊 A  60081 恒指荷銀九五牛 T  60121 恒指瑞銀九九牛 E 
60002 中移法興九二熊 C  60042 恒生瑞銀九四熊 G  60082 恒指荷銀九五熊 U  60122 恒指瑞銀九九牛 F 
60003 恒指法興九二牛 R  60043 和黃瑞銀九五熊 A  60083 恒指荷銀九五熊 G  60123 恒指瑞銀九九牛 G 
60004 恒指法興九二牛 S  60044 工行瑞銀九五熊 A  60084 恒指荷銀九五熊 Z  60124 恒指瑞銀九九牛 H 
60005 恒指法興九四牛 X  60045 平安瑞銀九五熊 A  60085 恒指荷銀九五熊 Y  60125 恒指瑞銀九九牛 I 
60006 恒指法興九五牛 S  60046 恒指德銀九七牛 F  60086 長實瑞銀九五牛 A  60126 恒指瑞銀九九牛 J 
60007 恒指法興九二熊 T  60047 恒指德銀九七牛 G  60087 中壽瑞銀九四牛 P  60127 恒指瑞銀九九牛 K 
60008 恒指法興九二熊 U  60048 恒指德銀九七牛 H  60088 中壽瑞銀九四牛 Q  60128 恒指瑞銀九七牛 O 
60009 恒指法興九二熊 V  60049 恒指德銀九七熊 I  60089 中移瑞銀九五牛 A  60129 恒指瑞銀九七牛 P 
60010 恒指法興九二熊 W  60050 恒指德銀九七熊 J  60090 神華瑞銀九五牛 A  60130 恒指瑞銀九七牛 Q 
60011 恒指法興九四熊 Y  60051 恒指法巴九九牛 I  60091 恒生瑞銀九四牛 H  60131 恒指瑞銀九七牛 R 
60012 匯豐法興九五牛 A  60052 恒指法巴九九牛 J  60092 港交瑞銀九六牛 L  60132 恒指瑞銀九七牛 S 
60013 匯豐法興九五牛 B  60053 恒指法巴九九牛 K  60093 匯豐瑞銀九五牛 A  60133 恒指瑞銀九九牛 L 
60014 匯豐法興九二熊 A  60054 恒指法巴九八牛 L  60094 匯豐瑞銀九五牛 B  60134 中企瑞銀九五熊 N 
60015 匯豐法興九七熊 G  60055 恒指法巴九八牛 M  60095 中油瑞銀九五牛 A  60135 中企瑞銀九五熊 O 
60016 A 中法興九五牛 A  60056 恒指法巴九七牛 J  60096 中油瑞銀九五牛 B  60136 中企瑞銀九五熊 P 
60017 A 中法興九五牛 B  60057 恒指法巴九八熊 N  60097 新地瑞銀九五牛 D  60137 恒指瑞銀九七熊 T 
60018 A 中法興九四熊 F  60058 恒指法巴九八熊 O  60098 A 中瑞銀九五牛 C  60138 恒指瑞銀九七熊 U 
60019 中油法興九二牛 A  60059 恒指法巴九八熊 P  60099 A 中瑞銀九五牛 D  60139 恒指瑞銀九七熊 V 
60020 中油法興九七牛 G  60060 恒指法興九二牛 X  60100 中壽瑞銀九四熊 X  60140 恒指瑞銀九七熊 W 
60021 恒指匯豐九三牛 R  60061 恒指法興九二牛 Y  60101 中壽瑞銀九四熊 Y  60141 恒指瑞銀九七熊 X 
60022 中企瑞銀九五牛 G  60062 恒指法興九四牛 Z  60102 中移瑞銀九五熊 B  60142 恒指瑞銀九九熊 M 
60023 恒指匯豐九三牛 S  60063 恒指法興九五牛 A  60103 港交瑞銀九五熊 A  60143 恒指瑞銀九九熊 N 
60024 中企瑞銀九五牛 H  60064 恒指法興九五牛 B  60104 匯豐瑞銀九五熊 C  60144 恒指瑞銀九九熊 O 
60025 恒指匯豐九三熊 T  60065 恒指法興九四熊 A  60105 中油瑞銀九五熊 C  60145 恒指瑞銀九九熊 P 
60026 中企瑞銀九五熊 I  60066 恒指法興九五熊 X  60106 中油瑞銀九五熊 D  60146 恒指瑞銀九九熊 Q 
60027 中企瑞銀九五熊 J  60067 恒指法興九五熊 Y  60107 A 中瑞銀九五熊 E  60147 恒指瑞銀九九熊 R 
60028 恒指瑞銀九七牛 H  60068 恒指法巴九八牛 Q  60108 A 中瑞銀九五熊 F    
60029 恒指瑞銀九七牛 I  60069 恒指法巴九八熊 R  60109 恒指比聯九四牛 I    
60030 恒指瑞銀九七牛 J  60070 恒指法巴九八熊 S  60110 恒指比聯九五牛 H    
60031 恒指瑞銀九六熊 R  60071 恒指德銀九七牛 K  60111 恒指比聯九五牛 I    
60032 恒指瑞銀九六熊 S  60072 恒指德銀九七牛 L  60112 中企比聯九五牛 E    
60033 恒指瑞銀九六熊 U  60073 恒指德銀九七牛 M  60113 中企比聯九五牛 F    
60034 恒指瑞銀九七熊 K  60074 恒指德銀九七熊 N  60114 恒指比聯九四熊 J    
60035 恒指瑞銀九七熊 L  60075 恒指德銀九七熊 O  60115 恒指比聯九五熊 J    
60036 恒指瑞銀九七熊 G  60076 恒指荷銀九五牛 H  60116 中企比聯九四熊 C    
60037 恒指瑞銀九八熊 G  60077 恒指荷銀九五牛 L  60117 中企瑞銀九五牛 K    
60038 中行瑞銀九五熊 A  60078 恒指荷銀九五牛 J  60118 中企瑞銀九五牛 L    
60039 建行瑞銀九五熊 A  60079 恒指荷銀九五牛 K  60119 中企瑞銀九五牛 M    
60040 招行瑞銀九四熊 A  60080 恒指荷銀九五牛 N  60120 恒指瑞銀九九牛 D    


